

\210

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17799/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2013 in WPC No.251/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UOI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K.Khanna, ASG.

Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the petitioners.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meanwhile, the order passed by the High Court shall
remain stayed.

Tag with C.A.No. 6575 of 2012 arising out of SLP(C)No.
CC.14883 of 2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]

COURT MASTER