

Z

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11266/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPTI BISWAS

Respondent(s)

With I.A No. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,ASG
Ms. Saroj Bala,Adv.
Mr. S. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post on Monday, the 8th July, 2013 along with Civil Appeal
No.6575 of 2012 and SLP(C)No.17799 of 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master