

\
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11266/2013

(From the Judgment and order dated 23/7/2012 in OA No. 683 of 2007 OF THE
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPTI BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

C.A. No.6575 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for Directions and Office Report)

C.A. No.5133 of 2013

Date: 08/07/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, ASG,

Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.

Mr. S.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 6394-95 of 2012.

There shall be stay of the impugned order subject to the
condition that the respondent-widow of the deceased employee
shall be paid family

-2-

pension admissible to her under the Rules by computing the same
on the basis of the pension of the employee having been reduced by
50%.

|(Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master

|
|