

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 13010/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in CWP No.539/2013, of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.D SURESH BABU

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG  
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Virender Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, learned ASG that once an inquiry has been held and the charges against the delinquent stand proved and he is served the second show cause, simultaneously the matter is sent to the Union Public Service Commission for its opinion, law does not require a copy of the recommendations/proposed punishment made by the Public Service Commission.

However, in a given case if the disciplinary authority has taken a decision to impose a punishment and the second show cause notice is issued to the delinquent and simultaneously the opinion of the Public Service Commission is sought and the Commission proposes a more stringent punishment, whether in that case also, the delinquent would require a third show cause.

In view thereof, it may be necessary for us to examine as what was the proposed punishment of the disciplinary authority in the second show cause and what were the recommendations/proposed punishment of the Public Service Commission. Those documents may

be produced.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master