

\
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6575 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.K.SAREEN

Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, A.S.G.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
For Applicant(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General for
Union of India, prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record to
respond to Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013.

Response may be filed within four weeks.

List Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013 after four
weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|