

\226

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 13010/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in CWP No.539/2013, of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.D SURESH BABU

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG  
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Virender K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Thapliyal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.6394-95 of 2012 and other  
connected matters.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the  
impugned order of the High Court.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master