

L

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S A N J I V J A I N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26024/2013

U.O.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A.D SURESH BABU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr Tulsi Prasad Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

None for the respondent.
The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.
Four weeks time is granted to the sole respondent for filing
counter affidavit, if any.
List again on 1.5.2014.

| | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj