

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for vacating stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 32344 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DR. MRS. RUCHIKA MANCHAND

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application for vacating stay in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2014 with office report dated 02.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment so as to enable her to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within one week.

List for final disposal after two weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel appearing for the respondent has on 16.07.2014 filed counter affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with C.A. No. 6394-95/2012 @ SLP(C) No. 34343-34344/2011 and the said matter is not ready.

Service is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR