

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
32344/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2013
in WPC No. 1732/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHIKA MANCHANDA

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mrs.Sunita B.Rao, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Choudhary, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

We find no merit in the application and the same is
accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.08.01
16:10:12 IST
Reason: