

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6575/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.K.SAREEN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22211/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26024/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

C.A. No. 6412/2014

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv.

Ms Ankita Patniak, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCIVIL APPEAL NO.6575/2012

Matter falls under complete category. As and when connected matters are complete, orders would be passed.

SLP(C) NO.26024/2013

Despite granting of final opportunity by the Registrar's Court on 7.5.2014 counter affidavit has not been filed till date.

Item No.14

Matter falls under complete category. As and when connected matters are complete, orders would be passed.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6412/2014

Service report is awaited.

Receipt of original record is also awaited.

SLP(C) No. 22211/2013

Service report is awaited.

List again on 19.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar