

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:20/11/2014**

**COURT No.:R-1**

**ITEM No. :45**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 22211 of 2013**

(With prayer for interim relief)

Union of India & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Dipti Biswas

... Respondent

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 27/08/2014 when he was pleased to pass the following Order: -

**"CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6575/2012**

***Matter falls under complete category. As and when connected matters are complete, orders would be passed.***

**SLP(C) NO. 26024/2013**

***Despite granting of final opportunity by the Registrar's Court on 7.5.2014 counter affidavit has not been filed till date.***

***Matter falls under complete category. As and when connected matters are complete, orders would be passed.***

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6412/2014**

***Service report is awaited.***

***Receipt of original record is also awaited.***

**SLP(C) NO. 22211/2013**

***Service report is awaited.***

***List again on 19.11.2014."***

It is submitted that neither AD card nor used cover containing notice has been received back from the sole respondent, so far and a period of 30 days from the date of issue of notice has elapsed.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to: - Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate**

**Assistant Registrar**