

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s)
)
15844/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013
in WPC No.1705/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 28/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf

of the petitioners states that the controversy raised in
the

present petition is similar to the one pending adjudication in this

Court in C.A.Nos.6394-95 of 2012 and connected matters.

List the instant petition as well as the connect
ed

petitions referred to hereinabove for final disposal as per roster.

List after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.01.29
16:36:38 IST
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER