

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22211/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPTI BISWAS
(with office report)
WITH

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Phalpher, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has
entered appearance.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.02.28
13:53:06 IST
Reason: