

LISTED ON: 01.04.2015

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6412 of 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

P. K. DEB

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that leave was granted in this matter vide this Court's Order dated 07.07.2014.

It is further submitted that notice of lodgment of petition of appeal was issued to the sole respondent on 30.07.2014 through High Court.

It is further submitted that letter dated 28.08.2014 has been received from High Court stating that notice of lodgment of petition of appeal could not be served on the sole respondent Dr. P. K. Deb at the given address as he has left from that place and Mr. B. Dhawan is the present occupant of the bungalow.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellants has not furnished the latest and correct address of the sole respondent so far despite this Registry's letter dated 20.02.2015

Service is not complete on the sole respondent.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR