

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6412/2014

UOI & ORS

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

P.K DEB

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested four weeks time to provide the fresh address of the sole respondent. Be furnished accordingly. Notice thereafter, be issued.

List on 13.07.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

JG