

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6412/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
DR. P.K.DEB ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that for non completion of service on the sole respondent the matter was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 01.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested four weeks time to provide the fresh address of the sole respondent. Be furnished accordingly. Notice thereafter, be issued. List on 13.07.2015."

It is further submitted that as directed above, counsel for the appellants has on 23.04.2015 furnished the latest and correct address of the sole respondent and notice of lodgment of petition of appeal was issued to the sole respondent through High Court on the fresh address by regd. A.D. on 29.04.2015 but certificate of service is awaited from the High Court.

It is lastly submitted that the matter is on board alongwith main matter C.A. No. 6575/2012.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR