

Listed On: 01.09.2015
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 28

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6412 of 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

P. K. DEB

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that for non completion of service on the sole respondent the matter was listed was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 01.04.2014 and again on 13.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Service of the sole respondent through the High Court concerned is still awaited.
Let a fresh reminder be issued.
List again on 01.09.2015"**

As directed above a fresh reminder has been issued to the High Court on 22.07.2015 by regisgtered AD and service report in respect of the sole respondent has been received stating therein that notice has been duly served to the sole Respondent.

Service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv., Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR