

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6394-6395/2012

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKAR DIXIT

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6575/2012  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 5133/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6270/2013

SLP(C) No. 22211/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26024/2013

SLP(C) No. 32344/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies  
and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and Office  
Report)

C.A. No. 6412/2014

SLP(C) No. 10848/2014  
(With Office Report)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15844/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)Date : 26/11/2015 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.11.26  
17:16:04 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Reason:

2

For Appellant(s)	Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
	Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
	Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
	Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
	Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
	Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
	Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
	Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
	Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Rai,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh S Badiar, Adv.

Mr. Harvinder Oberoi, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Caveator-in-person, (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar