

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
14557/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2015  
in WP No. 502/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA RAM AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.P.K. Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 6394-6395 of 2012 arising  
out of SLP(C) Nos. 34343-44 of 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER