

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6394-6395/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKAR DIXIT

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6575/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5133/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6270/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22211/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26024/2013

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32344/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6412/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10848/2014

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).../2016 (CC No. 15844/2014)

(With (With appln.(s) for early hearing and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8155/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Abha R.Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma,Adv.
Ms. R. Bala,Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka S.Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai,Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Punam Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Caveator-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28th September, 2016.

No further adjournment is allowed in favour of
the appellants.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master